| • | | 作用つ記IMED Centra MA CFP TER | |
|---------------------|---|--|--|
| FROM | MILLIKEN PATENT & TM LAW FAX NO. :330 | вза а258 ^V 252002 _{юм} , 252005 02:52РМ РВ | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | -14-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| | | | |
| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Prease record the adaption you ments or the new address(es) below, | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | |
| | LUIGI TESSITORE Adriano girini David peasley | Name: <u>AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS ITALIA(SV</u>) Internal Address: | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 15 MARCH 2005 | Street Address: <u>CORSO MARCONI 160 50</u> 1-17014 CAIRO MONTENOTTE 000 | |
| | Assignment Merger | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>SAVONA</u> | |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: | |
| | | Country: ITALY Zip: | |
| | Security of the security of t | | |
| | | | |
| 10 (00 (0005 | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/527,622 ATRAN1 00000093 10527622 | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 02 FC:8021 | (40.00 DP) Additional numbers at | tached? Yes XNo | |
| | | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | involved:1 | |
| | Name: PAUL E MILLIKEN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Street Address: 9061 WALL STREET, NW | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| | City: MASSILLON | 8. Payment Information | |
| | State: 0H Zip: 44646-1676 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4930 | |
| | Phone Number: 330 830 - 1555 | Expiration Date <u>12/06</u> See attached Form PTO-2038 | |
| | Fax Number: 330 830-0266 | b. Deposit Account Number | |
| | Email Address: | Authorized User Name | |
| | | | |
| Signature 11-25-200 | | m <u>11-25-2005</u> Date | |
| ŀ | PAUL E MILLIKEN Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| | Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 8/10 * RCVD AT 11/25/2005 1:45:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:330 830 0266 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017650 FRAME: 0264 t.

Docket No. A2701 Serial No. 10/527,622 Filed: 03/11/2005

ASSIGNMENT

We Luigi Tessitore of Via Nazionale, Piemonte 2A/4, I-17100 Savona, Italy, Adriano Girini of Via Praellera 12, I-17014 Cairo Montenotte, Italy and David Peasley of 110 Needlers End Lane, Balsall Common, Coventry, CV7 7AB, GB, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: PARKING BRAKE OF A DRUM BRAKE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS: Automotive Products Italia (SV) S.r.I. an Italian Company of Corso Marconi 160, 1-17014 Cairo Montenotte, Savona, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore, the ASSIGNEES already being the owners of the invention disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the Payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES, the full exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Signature of Inventor(s)

Witnesses Signature(s)

Witness Details

a) Name MARINA BARBERIS Address VIA TALIA 14

17,11 FERRANIA (SV)

Witness Details

b) Name DAMIELE GIORDANO Address LOC. GAVANNA GA MADAO GIUIVALLO (SV)

PAGE 9/10 * RCVD AT 11/25/2005 1:45:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:330 830 0266 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017650 FRAME: 0265 FROM : MILLIKEN PATENT & TM LAW FAX NO. : 330 830 0266

Signature of Inventor(s)

2) Adriano 4/1 200 Date 15/3/2005 (c. M.

Witness Details

C) Name MARINA BARBERIS Address VIA MALLA 14 17. 14 FERRANIA (SV)

Signature of Inventor(s)

Besley Date 15MAROS, (e) MM

Witness Details

Address NA TOLLA 46 Address LOC CAVANNA 6A 17010 FERRANIA (SV) 17010 GIUSVALLA (SV)

Witnesses Signature(s)

(0) Donielle frontina

Witness Details

d) Name DANIELE GLORDAND Address LUC CAVANNA GA 17010 GIUSVALLA (SV)



1) bride horsons

Witness Details

(e) Name MARINA BARBERIS (1) Name DANIELE GORDANO

PAGE 10/10 * RCVD AT 11/25/2005 1:45:06 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:330 830 0266 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017650 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 11/25/2005